R	
<b>ACORD</b> "	

# HOMEOWNER APPLICATION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

		1101	VILOVVI	4 - 1 1	ALL		OIN			0.7	7/17/	2020		
AGENCY PREMIER GROUP INS I	NC				CARRIEI TRAVEL		ONAL INS	URANCE COM	PANY	•		AIC CODE		
600 17TH ST STE 142	5 N				NAMED IN	ISURED(S)								
DENVER, CO 80202						RY SHEF	RROD							
					ROXAN	POLLAR	7							
CONTACT NAME:														
PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 1.720.457.11	01													
FAX (A/C, No): (866) 948-8485					POLICY N									
E-MAIL ADDRESS:					60710	9165 63	33 1							
CODE: 0DKS65	SUBCO	DDE: 562			PLAN	TTN 4 0 0		FACILITY CODE		TIVE DATE		TION DATE		
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:					QUANT	'UM 2.0			08/1	5/2020	008/1	.5/2021		
STATUS OF TRANSACTION	POLICY	CHANGE		1										
X NEW	EFFECTI	CHANGE VE DATE	TIME	AM	DATE AGE	ENT LAST INS	PECTED PRO	PERTY						
RENEW				PM	HOWLON	C HAVE VOLLE	(NOWN THE	ADDITIONAL						
POLICY CHANGE			HOW LON	G HAVE YOU I	CNOWN THE	APPLICANT								
APPLICANT INFORMATION														
APPLICANT'S NAME (First, Middle, Last)					APPLICAN	IT'S MAILING	ADDRESS							
JEFFERY SHERROD					26107 TRAVIS BROOK DR									
DATE OF BIRTH S	OCIAL SECURITY		MARITAL STATU		RICHM	OND, TX	77406	-3990						
06/23/1964 No	ot Requi:													
* This field may not be utilized for policy	holders applying	for residential prope	erty insurance in	CA.	PRIMARY	E-MAIL ADDR	ess: RWPol	lak@Yahoo.	com					
PRIMARY HOME BUS	CELL SECON PHONE	IDARY   HOME	☐ BUS 🗓 C	ELL	SECONDA	RY E-MAIL AD	DRESS:							
1.832.544.3928	(83	2) 849-72	94		CURRENT	RESIDENCE	Check	if same as maili	ng address	ow	NED	RENTED		
PREVIOUS ADDRESS YEARS	S AT PREVIOUS	ADDRESS (if less the	nan three years):											
					DATE AT	OUDDENT DEG	UDENOE							
APPLICANT'S EMPLOYER NAME AND A	DDRESS	YRS WITH CURREI	NT EMPLOYER:			CURRENT RES		ature of Business	if Self-Emp	loved)				
										,				
					YEARS IN	CURRENT OC	CUPATION:	YEA	RS WITH F	PREVIOUS E	MPLOYER	R:		
CO-APPLICANT'S NAME (First, Middle, L	.ast)					CANT'S ADDR		Check if same as			20 . 2.			
ROXAN POLLAK														
DATE OF BIRTH S	OCIAL SECURITY		MARITAL STATU L UNION (if appl		,									
02/14/1959 N	ot Requi	_		,										
* This field may not be utilized for policy														
PRIMARY HOME BUS	CELL SECON PHONE	IDARY ☐ HOME :#	☐ BUS ☐ C	ELL	PRIMARY	E-MAIL ADDR	ESS:							
						RY E-MAIL AD								
CO-APPLICANT'S EMPLOYER NAME AN	D ADDRESS	YRS WITH CURREI	NT EMPLOYER:		CO-APPLIC	CANT'S OCCU	PATION (Star	te Nature of Busir	ness if Self-l	Employed)				
COVERACES / LIBRITS OF LIA	ADULITY LO	0.4.			YEARS IN	CURRENT OC	CUPATION:	YEA	RS WITH F	PREVIOUS E	MPLOYER	₹:		
COVERAGES / LIMITS OF LIA	LIMIT LO	C #:	COVERAGE			OPTION		LIMIT			PREMIUN	1		
	0,000	\$	REPL COST -	FULL V	ALUF	INCLUD	FD		% MAX	\$	TILINION	<u>.</u>		
20	,000	\$	REPL COST -			X INCLUD			70 1817-7	\$				
20	0,000	\$	REPL COST -			X INCLUDI				\$				
LOSS ACTUAL LOSS	,000	\$			.=	1	I			1 .				
BLANKET* \$	,	\$	DEDUCTIBLE	ΙA	MOUNT	PERCENT	TYPE	DEDUCTIBLE	AMOU	NT PE	RCENT	TYPE		
	0,000	\$	BASE	\$		1.0%		NAMED HURRICANE*	\$		%			
MEDICAL PAYMENTS EA PER \$2,0		\$	WIND / HAIL	\$		2.0%		ANNUAL HURRICANE**	\$		%			
\$ \$ THEFT \$				%		TOTHICANL	\$		%					
HO FORM #: Homeowners				\$		%			\$		%			

\* Includes Dwelling, Other Structures, Personal Property, Loss of Use

\* Named Storm Percentage Deductible in North Carolina
\*\* Not Applicable in North Carolina

\*\* Not Applicable in North Carolina

\*\* Not Applicable in North Carolina

\*\* Not Applicable in North Carolina

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS (Attach ACORD 629, Forms and Endorsements Schedule, if more space is required)										
LOC#	VEH#	BOAT#	ITEM#	FORM NUMBER	FORM NAME	EDITION DATE	COPYRIGHT OWNER CODE			

ACORD 80 (2016/11)

Page 1 of 6

© 1981-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

PAYN	MENT PL	AN (At	tach	ACO	RD	610, Pre	mium	Pay	mer	nt Suppleme	ent,	if a	addition	al info	ormati	on is	equired	l)					
BILLING	ACCOUNT	#:							DEI	POSIT AMOUNT:	: \$ 1	112.	.37 - <b>MET</b>	THOD: E	-T			EST T	OTAL PI	REMIUM: \$	1,3	349.0	0
BILLING	3		PAY	MENT I	PLAN	I			PA	YMENT METHOD	D								MA	AIL POLICY	TO:		
X DI	RECT BILL -	POLICY		FULL F	PAY	E	BI-MONT	HLY		CASH		X	EFT							AGENT			
DI	RECT BILL -	ACCT		ANNU.	AL	ΧN	MONTHL	Y		CHECK			PAYROLL	DEDU	CTION					INSURED			
A	GENCY BILL	_		SEMI-A	ANNU	JAL				CREDIT CARD	,		PRE-AUTI	HORIZE	D DRAF	T/CHEC	K (PAC)						
				QUAR	TERL	.Y				4													
PAYOR	1								PRE	EMIUM FINANCE	ED?	FIN.	IANCE CO	MPANY					<u>l</u>				
Х	NSURED	МОР	TGAC	GEE	$\neg$					Y/N													
ш	NG / UNI				oc	#: 1			<u> </u>														
	RUCTION 1		_			SE OF CONS	STRUCT	ION	HOU	JSEKEEPING CO	NDIT	ION			DD∩T	CTION	DEVICE T	/DE	DISTA	NCE TO			
								-		EXCELLENT			'ERAGE	67	STEM	SMOKI		BURG	1	HYDRANT	1	FIRE ST	ATION
37	ASONRY V	EINEER		-		BUILDERS RIS		-							NTRAL	SIVIOIN	I LIVIP	BUNG	25	_		1	
	RAME			-		RENOVATION		-	PLUI	GOOD MBING CONDITI	ION	BEL	LOW AVG		RECT					E DIVISION	FT S	# UNITS	MI FIRE DIV
IVI	ASONRY			С	•	RECONSTRUC PANCY	CTION			EXCELLENT		AV	'ERAGE		CAL		Х						
SIDING			0					-		GOOD			LOW AVG		OR LO	CK	SPRINKL	FR	PRO	OT CLASS	F	IRE EXTI	NGUISHER
			+ '	,,,		OWNER		-	ΔΝΥ	KNOWN LEAKS	S2 (Y/I				7				3				Y/N
	LUMINUMS	IDING		-+		ENANT		F		F CONDITION	J. (1/1	•/		-		BOLT		RTIAL	TERRIT	TORY			1 . ,
	TUCCO			+		JNOCCUPIED	)	-		ſ				-	SPRI	NG	FUL	L		0904			
CE	NYL SIDING EDAR, WOO HINGLE	i / PLASTI D,	3	+	⊢′	/ACANT		-		EXCELLENT			ERAGE	EII	E DISTI	RICT NA	ME				IDE DI	ST CODE	
				<del>-</del>	ECIDI	ENCE TYPE			BOO	GOOD		BEL	LOW AVG				O ESD	NO 04	FPSA		INL DI	31 CODE	
	FSCB (on cir		1							hitectura	l Sł	nin	ngle	-	IMARY				05	CONDARY	LIEAT		
	FSS (on studies)		20	- 12		OWELLING		-	DICT	TANCE TO TIDA	1 14/4	TED					Lectri	NONE	36	CONDANT	пент		NONE
	EIFS INSTAL		_	_		APARTMENT			וטוטו	_	_		' □ Feet	-									
USAGE		LLD.		+		CONDOMINIU		-	DUID	RCHASE PRICE	7		HASE DAT		RING	TING S	STEM LA	ST SERV	ICED:		CTRIC	AL SYST	EMC
37				H		OWNHOUSE			\$	ICHASE PRICE			2006	VV	7								
	RIMARY		ASO	NAL		ROWHOUSE		⊢		URITY	1.0	J / 2	2006	-	COPF		LAST	INSPEC	TED DA	TE		UIT BRE	AKERS
SE	CONDARY	FA	ARM	H	— <sup>с</sup>	CO-OP		-	SEC	VISIBLE FROM		T VI	ISIBLE TO	_		MINUM					FUSE		
				H				-		ROAD OCCUPIED DAI		NE	ISIBLE TO EIGHBORS	·	KNO	3 & TUBE				NUI	MBER	OF AMPS	
YEAR I	DIIIIT	# B	оомя		$\neg$	# FAMILIES	ВА	TING	CDE		IL T	DW	VELLING L	OCATI	ON BA	TINC							
200		# n	OOIVIS	,	1	# FAMILIES	n.A	7		MOKER		DVV	1		ON NA	1				/ATIONS	PART	COMP	YEAR
MARKE	T VALUE	# 4	DADT	MENTS	$\dashv$	# HOUSEHO	)LD	+		D SECURITY			IN CITY			CLASS	•	ECIFIC	WIRIN				
WARKE	I VALUE	# A	PANI	IVIENTS	'	RESIDENTS	s	+					IN FIRE		<u> ۱</u>	1	JN NO	NE	PLUME				
DEDI A	CEMENT CO	OCT # 1	VEEK	S RENTI	_	TAX CODE		-		ing protectic Emise theft ex	ŀ		IN PROT	T SUBU		OPEN			HEATI				0010
		031   # V	VEEKS	) NENII	בט	TAX CODE		OFF	FNE	INISE THEFT E	ACL		L STORA	OF TA	X	CLOSE	D NO	NIE	ROOFI			1	2019
	5,000	F4 DIF						-				FUE	7					<u> </u>		IOR PAINT			
IOIAL	LIVING AR	EA BLL	JG CC	ODE GR	ADE		-				37		INDOOR	RS ABO	VE GRO	UND MA	SONRY F	LOOR	WIND	CLASS		Ì	
		2 FT			[		SV	VIMMII	NG P	POOL NONE	Χ		INDOOR	RS ABO	VE GRO	UND NO	MASONR	Y FLOOF	R	ESISTIVE		SEMI-RE	SISTIVE
BASEM	IENT AREA			ED (Y/N		<u> </u>	_	ABC	OVE	GROUND	-		OUTDOO	ORS A	BOVE GI	ROUND							
		2 FT FIR	EPLAC	JES (En	ter #	or 0 for nor	ne)	IN C	GROU	JND	-		OUTDOO	ORS BE	LOW G	ROUND			WINDS				
GARAG	GE AREA	СН	MNE	<b>YS</b>		-		APF	PROV	/ED FENCE										M SHUTTER	7		
			ARTHS	S		-		DIV	ING	BOARD		FUE	EL LINE LO T	OCATIC	IN				A		В		
BREEZE	WAY ARE	A PRI	-FAB			-		SLIE	DE				UNDER	GROU	ND				XN				
		2 FT WC		TOVE I	NSER	(T							THROUG	GH FOL	JNDATIO	ON			Н	URRICANE	KESIS	IIVE GLA	455
LOCA	ATION S	CHEDU	LE						ı												-		
LOC #									CIT							COUN	TY			STATI		P + 4	
1	2610	7 TRAV	IS E	3ROOK	DR	<u> </u>			RI	CHMOND						<u> </u>				TX	7'	7406-3	990
																					-		
PRIO	R COVE	RAGE			Ш.	NO PR	IOR C	OVE	RA	GE			1								-		
PRIOR	CARRIER												PF	RIOR P	OLICY N	UMBER					E	XPIRATIO	N DATE
All	Other																						
LOSS	HISTOR					ER OR NOT P RS, AT THIS (								Υ/	N N	IF YES	, INDICAT	E BELOW	v	APPLICAN INITIALS:	IT'S		
																			Ţ			ERED BY	IN
LOS	S DATE	LOSS	TYPE	Ē						DESCRIPTION C	OF LO	SS					CAT	#	AMOUN	IT PAID	(C)	A)GENT OMPANY	DISPUTE (Y / N)
																		\$					ļ
				$\perp \!\!\! \perp$														\$					1
																		\$					

ACORD 80 (2016/11)

OPTIONAL	COVERAGES -	- ENDORSEMENTS	LOC #:	

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

COVERAGE TYPE	COVERAGE INFORMATION					PREMIUM	COVERAGE TYPE	COVERAGE INFORMATION				PREMIUM	
ADDITIONAL	# PF	REMISES:				\$	INFLATION GUARD	% INCREASE					\$
PREMISES LIABILITY	LOC	C#:	TERR:			\$	LOSS ASSESSMENT	\$		LIMIT			\$
EXTENSION	LOC	C#:	TERR:			\$		\$		LIMIT	CONST MA	TERIAL:	
	# PF	REMISES:			MED PAY (Y/N):	\$	MINE SUBSIDENCE	PRC	P DES	C:			\$
ADDITIONAL RESIDENCE	LOC		MED PAY (Y/	N):	#FAMILIES:	\$			REQ I	NCR CONTENTS	\$	LIMIT	
RENTED TO	TERI	1		I			OFFICE, PROFESSIONAL		INCR	CONT NOT REQ	MED PAY (Y	′/N) :	
OTHERS	LOC	l.	MED PAY (Y/	N):	# FAMILIES:	\$	PRIVATE SCHOOL, STUDIO -	\$		OT. STRUCTS	TERR:		\$
	TERI	R:					RESIDENCE		RUCT T	/PE:			
BUILDERS RISK THEFT BLDG MATERIALS		INCLUDE	D	\$ LIMIT		\$	PREMISES	BUS	S/STRU	CT DESC:			
COLLAPSE DUE TO							OTHER STRUCTURES-	\$		LIMIT			\$
HYDRO-STATIC PRESSURE		INCLUDE	D	\$	LIMIT	\$	INDIVIDUAL STRUC	STR	UCTUR	E DESC:			
BUILDING ORD OR	\$		AGG	\$	INCR		PLANTS, SHRUBS & TREES		INCLU	DED	\$	LIMIT	\$
LAW COVERAGE		INCLUDE	D		% REBUILD	\$	REFRIGERATED FOOD PRODUCTS		INCLU	DED	\$	LIMIT	\$
BUS PROP AT HOME		INCLUDE	D	\$	LIMIT	\$	SINK HOLE		IIVOLO				
BUSINESS PROP AWAY FROM HOME		INCLUDE	D	\$	LIMIT	\$	COLLAPSE		INCLU	DED			\$
DEBRIS REMOVAL		INCLUDE	D	\$	LIMIT	\$	UNIT-OWNERS ADDITIONS &				\$	LIMIT	\$
			% DED	TERR:			ALTERATIONS SPECIAL COVERAGE		INCLU	DED	•	LIIVIII	Ť
EARTHQUAKE	\$		DED		OFIT TYPE:	\$	UNSCHEDULED	,		400	<b>^</b>	INICD	^
EMPLOYERS LIAB	\$		LIMIT		/ENEER: % EMPLOYEES:	\$	JEWELRY, WATCHES, FURS	\$		AGG	\$	INCR	\$
EQUIP BREAKDOWN	_		LIIVII I	# 01 1	LIVII LOTELO.	Ť	WATER BACKUP OF SEWERS & DRAINS	INCLUDED			\$ LIMIT		\$
(Not applicable in NC)		INC \$	DED	D \$ LIMIT		\$	WATERCRAFT	\$ LIMIT				\$	
FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE CHARGE		INCLUDE	D	\$	LIMIT	\$	LIABILITY WATERCRAFT	LIIVIII				*	
FLOOD	\$		BLDG	\$	CONTENTS	\$	PHYSICAL DAMAGE	\$		LIMIT			\$
FUNGUS AND MOLD		EXCL LIA	BILITY	\$	PROPERTY	\$	WINDSTORM EXCL		YES	(Not applicable i	n Arkansas)		\$
. 611666 7 1115 111625		EXCL PRO	OP DAMAGE	\$	LIABILITY	•	WORKERS			only in CA, MT, I V and WY)	IV, NH, NJ, N	IY, ND, OH,	
GOLF CARTS -		INCLUDE	D	# GOL	F CARTS:	\$	COMPENSATION- FULL TIME			OYEES:			\$
LIABILITY	DES	CRIPTION:	:			-	INSERVANT						
GOLF CARTS - PHYSICAL DAMAGE	\$		LIMIT			\$	COVERAGE TYPE		OPTS	LIMIT	APPL TO	DEDUCTIBLE	PREMIUM
IDENTITY FRAUD EXP		INCLUDE	D	\$	LIMIT	\$	DESCRIPTION			\$		\$ TYPE:	\$
INCIDENTAL FARMING PERS LIAB	MED	DICAL PAY	MENTS (Y/N):			*	DESCRIPTION			TERR:		Y / N:	7
INCR COV C				1 1			CODE			\$		\$	
SPECIAL LIAB LIMIT							DESCRIPTION			\$		TYPE:	\$
ELECTRONIC APP IN AND OUT OF	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	\$				TERR:		Y / N:	
VEHICLE							CODE			\$		\$	
ELECTRONIC APP IN VEHICLE	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	\$	DESCRIPTION			\$		TYPE:	\$
GUNS	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	\$				TERR:		Y / N:	
MONEY	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	\$	CODE			\$		\$	
SECURITIES	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	\$	DESCRIPTION			\$		TYPE:	\$
SILVERWARE	\$		TOTAL	\$	INCR	\$				TERR:		Y / N:	

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y									
1.	ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH	THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers)							
	LINE OF BUSINESS Automobile - Personal	POLICY NUMBER 99999999 203 1 LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER							
	2. HAS ANY COVERAGE BEEN DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?  (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question)  Homeowners insurance has not been declined, canceled, or non-renewed in the last 3 years. N								
3.	3. HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS?								
4.	4. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS?								
5.	5. ANY OTHER RESIDENCE, NOT LISTED ON ANY APPLICATION, OWNED, OCCUPIED OR RENTED?								

GF	NERAL INFORM	ΙΔΤΙΟΝ (co	nntinued)					AGE	NCY CUS	TOMER	ID:							
	LAIN ALL "YES" RES		Jirtinaca <sub>j</sub>															Y / N
6.	HAS INSURANCE	BEEN TRAN	ISFERRED	WITHI	N AGENC	CY?												
7.	DOES APPLICAN	T OWN ANY	RECREATI	ONAL	VEHICLES	S (SNOW I	MOBIL	ES, D	OUNE BUGO	SIES, MIN	NI BIKES,	ATVS,	etc), N	OT SCHE	DULED	ON THIS POLICE	CY?	
	YEAR MAKE					N	IODEL					BOD	Y TYPE					
																	_	
8.	DURING THE LAS		_														E	
	(In RI, failure to dis																	
_	NERAL INFORM		_		LOC #:													
	LAIN ALL "YES" RES				VISE				1 1									Y/N
1.	ANY BUSINESS	CONDUCTED	ON PREM	IISES?	F.A	ARMING				TELECO	MMUTER			DAY CAR	E # OF	CHILDREN:		N
2	ANY RESIDENCE	EMBLOVEE	22 # EUU I	TIME		<u>OME OFFI</u> SCRIPTION		SINES	SS	4	# PART TI	N/IE.	DESC	RIPTION:				NT.
	ANY FLOODING,									ħ	FFANIII	IVIE.	DESC	NIFTION.				N
3.	Residence							Lah	risk f	lood	area							N
		<u> </u>						5										
1	ARE THERE ANY	ANIMALS O	B EXOTIC	DETS	KEPT ON	PREMISE	S2											
٠.	ANIMAL T			BREED		BITE HISTO		(N)	Δ	NIMAL TY	/PF		BB	EED		BITE HISTORY (Y/N	n	ЪT
	Aumari		•	JILLED		DITE INOTE	(17	,					51,	LLD		DITE HISTORY (TAK	"	Ν
5.	IS PROPERTY SIT	TUATED ON	MORE THA	AN ON	E ACRE?	# OF AC	RES:		LAND USE	D FOR:								
6.	ANY UNCORREC	TED FIRE OR	BUILDING	CODE	VIOLAT	IONS?												
7.	IS THE DWELLING	G / HOME FO	R SALE? (	no exp	lanation re	equired)												
8.	IS PROPERTY WI	THIN 300 FE	ET OF A C	OMME	RCIAL OR	NON-RES	SIDEN	TIAL I	PROPERTY	? (If "YE	S", desci	ribe in de	etail)					
	IC THERE A TRA	MADOLINE ON	THE DDE	MICEC														
9.	IS THERE A TRA																	
10	a. IF "YES", IS TI						PRI\//	ATE B	ESIDENCE	VND TH	EN CON	/ERTED	2					
10.	ORIGINAL OCCU		IVALLI DO	ILI I O	II OTTIEII	IIIANA	111177	~!L!!	ILSIDLINGL	AND III	LIV COIV	VLITTED	•					
11.	ANY LEAD PAINT																	
12.	IF A FUEL TANK		•															
	(If "YES", provide		ne insuranc	e comp	any, the a	ipplicable l	ımıt an	id the	cleanup sub	olimit)								
	INSURANCE COM									LIMIT:				CLEANU	P/SUB	LIMIT:		
	IS THE RESIDENCE					E OF COM			CONTRAC	TOD3								
14.	IF BUILDING IS U				ADDITION	1						TAGUED	000 5	LIDING DE			- I	
	START DATE	COMP DAT	E INT	EXT %	sq. ft			БІКОС	C CHANGES Y/N	INC	ALS UNAT	EXCL	000 [	URING REI	\$ \$	OST OF PROJECT		
1 5	IS THERE AN AP		i	l		1	q. ft.	CONI								/EDV	1	
15.	ROOM USED FOR									חווא וחב	IVIAINDA	VIED INC	IVIDEN	OF FEET	OF EV	/EN1		
16.	IS THE NAMED IN	ISURED THE	OWNER O	F THE	PROPERT	Y? (If "NO	D", pro	ovide 1	the name of	the owr	ner)							
	OWNER'S NAME:					•	, 1											
GE	NERAL INFORM	IATION - RI	ENTERS A	AND (	CONDOS	ONLY	LOC	2 #:										
	LAIN ALL "NO" RESF				0.1200	, O.112.												Y/N
1.	IS THERE A MAN	AGER ON TH	IE PREMIS	ES? MA	ANAGER'S	S NAME:							PHC	ONE (A/C,N	No):			
2.	IS THERE A SECU	JRITY ATTEN	IDANT?															
3.	IS THE BUILDING	ENTRANCE	LOCKED?															

ACORD 80 (2016/11)

	DITIONAL INTEREST	A 44 1	0000	) 4E   A   112	المالية			CUSTO							
	DITIONAL INTEREST (				EVIDENCE:	Sch	I		e sp			INTEREST IN	ITEM NUMBER		
IIVI I	EREST ADDITIONAL INSURED			ESS RANK:	. L	<del></del>	LERTI	FICATE		SEND BILL	11	OCATION:	BUILDING:		
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE			ISAOA ATI	MA							EHICLE:	BOAT:		
	LIENHOLDER	PO BO				_					IT	EM _ASS:	ITEM:		
	LOSS PAYEE	SPRIN	GFIE	ELD, OH 45	501-743	3						EM DESCRIPTION	112.00.		
Х	MORTGAGEE														
	TRUSTEE														
		REFERENCE	Ε / Ι Ο ΔΙ	N #: 1000458562		1									
INT	EREST			ESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:		CEDTII	FICATE		SEND BILL		INTEREST IN	ITEM NUMBER		
	ADDITIONAL INSURED	TOTAL PARE	ADDIII			l	CERTI	FICATE		SEND BILL	10	OCATION:	BUILDING:		
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE											EHICLE:	BOAT:		
	LIENHOLDER										IT	EM	ITEM:		
	LOSS PAYEE		CLASS:   ITEM: ITEM DESCRIPTION												
	MORTGAGEE														
	TRUSTEE														
		REFERENCE / LOAN #:													
RE	REMARKS / ATTACHMENTS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)														
	EARTHQUAKE APPLICATION			PERSONAL INLAND	MARINE SEC	TION		REPLA	CEM	IENT COST ESTIMATE		WATERCRAFT SE	ECTION		
	FLOOD EXCLUSION NOTICE			PERS UMBRELLA	APPLICATION S	SECTI	ON	RESIDI	ENCE	BASED BUSINESS SUPP		WINDSTORM LOS	S MITIGATION		
	LEAD FREE PAINT CERTIFICA	TION		PHOTOGRAPH				SOLID	FUE	EL SUPPLEMENT					
	MOBILE HOME SUPPLEMENT			PROTECTION DEV	ICE CERTIFICA	ATE		STATE	SU	PPLEMENT(S) (If applicable)					
	SEE ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION (ACORD 101)														
BI	NDER / NOTICE OF INF				201/ 20 21							201121710110			
TI C A bu M ur A 90 re A (9	TIME 12:01  NOON  COVERAGE IS NOT BOUND  HIS BINDER MAY BIONDITIONS. THIS BHE COMPANY IS ENTO OMPANY. THE QUOT PPLICABLE IN ARIZO Usiness days, commetaRYLAND: The insurance por PPLICABLE IN MONTA O days from its effected and the company of the company of the company of the company of the company. The insurance por PPLICABLE IN MONTA O days from its effected and the company of th	E CANCI INDER IS ITLED TO ED PREM NA: Bind ncing fro er has 4! blicy. AP ANA: No etive date 00 days v ne expira ension o ess Servi	THIS INSU CURF THIS WRIT ELLED COMMITTE COMMITT COMMITTE COMMITTE COMMITTE COMMITTE COMMITTE COMMITTE COMMITTE	COMPANY IRANCE IS SURENT USE BY BINDER MA ITEN NOTICE D BY THE C NCELLED WH IARGE A PREI IS SUBJECT I'VE effective desiness days, of ABLE IN MIC LE SHALL BE VAN INCHER SHALL BE VAN INCHE	BINDS TH JBJECT TO THE CON Y BE CAI TO THE C OMPANY EN REPLA MIUM FOR TO VERIFIC or no more ate of coverance of coverance of coverance of the commencine of the separate of the policy such 90 da	IE KO TIMPA  NOCECOM  BY  CCEI  CCAT  e the page from the	AIND(S HE TE NY. ELLED (IPAN) NOT D BY HE BIN FION A nan 90 ge, to rom the policy e issua e issua ter. If insure PPLIC would	BY TI Y STATICE TO A POLINDER A AND AI O days. O evaluation the policity of the ear. APP CABLE II d require	HE FINCO ALL COLORS TO THE COL	CORDING TO THE RUJSTMENT, WHEN NE PPLICABLE IN COLOFT the issuance of the ve date of coverage, cancelled at any time policy with respect y has not been issuable IN OKLAHOMA DREGON: Binders are the written approval by	ED C TAT END TION CCOI S NO ULES CES RAD insu to c ne at ed, a	ER OF THIS IN WILL BE EFFERDANCE WITH DT REPLACED AND RATES IN SARY, BY THE DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	BINDER OR BY ECTIVE.  H THE POLICY, N USE BY THE ECOMPANY.  has thirty (30) APPLICABLE IN ty for coverage of the insured. given or beyond be extended or expire at 12:01 ore than ninety the Department		
C A C A IN D RI C TI RI D	PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)  (Applicant's Initials):														
	Copy of the Notice of	ınıormat	ion Pr	actices (Privac	y) nas bee	n gr	ven to	ιne ap	pilic	ant. (INOT required in a	ııı Sta	ates, piease cor	ιιαςτ your agent		

or broker for your state's requirements.)

### SIGN THIS PAGE AND RETURN

### FRAUD STATEMENTS / SIGNATURE

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: \_

# Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

### Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

#### Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

#### Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

# Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

#### Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

### Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

#### Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

### Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

APPLICANT'S STATEMENT: I HAVE READ THE ABOVE APPLICATION AND ANY ATTACHMENTS. I DECLARE THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THEM IS TRUE, COMPLETE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS INFORMATION IS BEING OFFERED TO THE COMPANY AS AN INDUCEMENT TO ISSUE THE POLICY FOR WHICH I AM APPLYING.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
SIGN HERE    →	<b>←</b>		

ACORD 80 (2016/11) Page 6 of 6 607109165 633 1

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC #:	



# ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page  $\underline{1}$  of  $\underline{1}$ 

AGENCY PREMIER GROUP INS INC		NAMED INSURED  JEFFERY SHERROD  ROXAN POLLAK		
POLICY NUMBER				
607109165 633 1				
CARRIER	NAIC CODE			
TRAVELERS PERSONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	38130	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b> : 08/15/2020		

### ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: ACORD 80 FORM TITLE: Homeowner Application

Coverage Level: Travelers Protect Premier®

### Optional Coverages and Packages

Optional Coverages	Endorsement	Limit	Premium
Personal Property Replacement Cost Loss Settlement	HQ-290 CW (05-17)		Included*
Windstorm or Hail Percentage Deductible	HQ-312 CW (05-17)		Included*
Additional Replacement Cost Protection Coverage	HQ-420 CW (11-18)	\$50,000	Included*
25% of Coverage A - Dwelling Limit			
Foundation Coverage	HQ-468 TX (05-17)		Included*
Optional Packages	Endorsement	Limit	Premium
Optional Packages Enhanced Water Package	Endorsement	Limit	Premium Included*
1	Endorsement  HQ-208 CW (08-18)	<b>Limit</b> \$10,000	
Enhanced Water Package			

\*Note: The additional cost or premium reduction for any optional coverage or package shown as "Included" is contained in the Total Policy Premium Amount.

### Rating/Underwriting:

Months Unoccupied -Total Finished Living Area - 1778 SQFT Garage Type - Attached Roof Shape - Hip Number of Stories - 1 Number of Bathrooms - 2

### Rating/Underwriting: Protection Device Type

Protective Device	Type
Burglar Alarm	None
Fire Alarm	Local
Smoke Detector	Regular
Sprinkler System	No
Water Sensor	None
Automatic Water Shutoff	None
Low Temperature Sensor	None

#### General Information:

- 1. Was this property purchased as a foreclosure or short sale in the last 6 months?
- 2. Is your entire home or any part of it available for rent, including short-term vacation rental or home sharing/swapping? No

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.